

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCH0402A-1)
1.2 to H.F. No. 402 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 24, delete "person" and insert "health care entity"

1.4 Page 2, line 32, delete everything after "determine"

1.5 Page 3, line 1, delete everything before "that"

1.6 Page 4, line 6, before "that" insert "which occurs in part within the state of Minnesota
1.7 or involves a health care entity formed or licensed in Minnesota,"

1.8 Page 6, line 18, after "information" insert "relevant to evaluating the transaction that is"

1.9 Page 7, line 13, delete "Hart-Scott-Rodino"

1.10 Page 7, line 14, after "Commission" insert "under United States Code, title 15, section
1.11 18a,"

1.12 Page 7, line 25, after "documents" insert "relevant to evaluating the transaction that are"

1.13 Page 8, line 17, delete everything after the comma and insert "unless the discount between
1.14 the full and fair value of the assets and the value received for the assets will further the
1.15 nonprofit purposes of the nonprofit health care entity or"

1.16 Page 8, line 18, delete everything before "is"

1.17 Page 9, line 25, delete "to"

1.18 Page 9, line 26, delete "remain" and insert "remaining"

1.19 Page 9, line 27, delete "or"

1.20 Page 9, line 28, delete "become" and insert "becoming"

1.21 Page 9, line 29, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.22 Page 9, delete lines 30 and 31 and insert:

1.23 "(3) losing their status as publicly supported academic health care facilities or their
1.24 relationship with the University of Minnesota Medical School."

1.25 Page 10, delete lines 1 to 3

1.26 Page 10, line 4, delete everything before "For"

1.27 Page 10, line 13, delete everything after "(e)" and insert "The commissioner shall provide
1.28 to the attorney general, upon request, data and research on broader market trends, impacts
1.29 on prices and outcomes, public health and population health considerations, and health care"

2.1 access, for the attorney general to use when evaluating whether a transaction is contrary to
2.2 public interest."

2.3 Page 10, line 14, delete everything before "Any" and delete "exchanged between" and
2.4 insert "provided to"

2.5 Page 10, line 15, delete "and the commissioner according to this subdivision" and insert
2.6 "pursuant to this paragraph"

2.7 Page 10, line 19, delete "Department of Health" and insert "commissioner"

2.8 Page 10, line 34, after the period, insert "The attorney general or the commissioner may
2.9 make any data classified as confidential or protected nonpublic under this subdivision
2.10 accessible to any civil or criminal law enforcement agency if the attorney general or
2.11 commissioner determines that the access will aid the law enforcement process."

2.12 Page 11, line 9, delete everything after "transaction" and insert "may be considered,
2.13 regardless of whether they occurred prior to the effective date."

2.14 Page 11, delete line 10

2.15 Page 11, line 11, delete the second semicolon and insert a period

2.16 Page 11, delete lines 12 and 13